
#  Middle Tennessee (0-2) -vs- #  Troy (1-0)
02/06/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Money, Savannah (1-0)
Loss: Coffman, Tori (0-1)
Save: Lovell, Abby (1)
HBP: Coffman, Tori, Hildreth, Elle, Hall, Braelyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeremy Carter First: Robert Byrd Third Base: Allen Lunceford 
Start: 2:37 PM   Time: 1:54   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Sunny, W 13 MPH; Temp: 64F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Middle Tennessee 2 0 0 1 0 3 5 2
Troy 3 1 0 0 7 11 9 3

Middle Tennessee 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Want, Jana ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Medlock, Lexi cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Blevins, Ansley c 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Bethune, Lilly dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
McDonald, Lucie 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Chatman, Kennedy 1b 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
Pint, Mady rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jones, Lani lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nwogbo, Adaeze 3b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Coffman, Tori p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hall, Braelyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hildreth, Elle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 3 5 3 2 4 4

SF: Bethune, Lilly (1)
E: Chatman, Kennedy (1); Nwogbo, Adaeze (1)

Troy 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ricks, Kyye cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Boswell, Makaley 2b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Huffman, Kiley rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Cunningham, Ella dh 3 1 2 2 0 0 1
    White, Amity PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Tidmore, Mia c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Motes, Dailynn ss 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Lawrence, Jasmine 1b 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
Munson, Kamryn 3b 2 1 0 0 0 0 3
    Rochinski, Kalee PH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howard, McKinnon lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Money, Savannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lovell, Abby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 11 9 8 2 3 4

2B: Ricks, Kyye (1); Cunningham, Ella (1)
SB: Boswell, Makaley (1); Lawrence, Jasmine (1); Tidmore, Mia (1)
HBP: Munson, Kamryn (1); Rochinski, Kalee (1); Lawrence, Jasmine
(1); Motes, Dailynn (1)
E: Munson, Kamryn (1); Ricks, Kyye (1); Lawrence, Jasmine (1)

Middle Tennessee IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coffman, Tori (L, 0-1) 2.0 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 11 13 3 3 52
Hall, Braelyn 2.1 3 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 10 12 2 2 50
Hildreth, Elle 0.1 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 5 0 1 18
Totals 9 11 11 2 3 2 0 4 0 24 30 5 6 120

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Money, Savannah (W, 1-0) 3.0 4 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 2 59
Lovell, Abby (S, 1) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 24
Totals 5 3 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 19 22 6 3 83



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Middle Tennessee - Top of 1st MT TRO
Want,Jana fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Medlock,Lexi walked (3-2 SBFFBFBB). 0 0
Blevins,Ansley singled to left center (0-1 F); Medlock,Lexi advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Bethune,Lilly sacrifice fly to shallow right field putout by rf, RBI (1-1 KB); Medlock,Lexi scored. 1 0
McDonald,Lucie reached on a muffed throw muffed by 1b by Lawrence,Jasmine (E3) (0-1 K); Blevins,Ansley
advanced to second base. 1 0
Chatman,Kennedy singled to right field, RBI (2-1 FBB); Blevins,Ansley scored from second base, unearned;
McDonald,Lucie out at home, rf to c to ss to c. 2 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st MT TRO
Ricks,Kyye grounded out, p to 1b, bunt (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Boswell,Makaley walked (3-2 BKFBFBB). 2 0
Boswell,Makaley advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 2 0
Huffman,Kiley grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBKBK); Boswell,Makaley advanced to third base. 2 0
Cunningham,Ella singled to shallow center field, RBI (2-2 BBFF); Boswell,Makaley scored. 2 1
Tidmore,Mia singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Cunningham,Ella advanced from first base to third base on
play and a throwing error by Nwogbo,Adaeze (E5); Tidmore,Mia stole second base. 2 1
Motes,Dailynn hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 2 1
Lawrence,Jasmine singled up the middle, 2RBI (2-2 KBBS); Cunningham,Ella scored; Tidmore,Mia scored
from second base; Motes,Dailynn advanced from first base to third base. 2 3
Lawrence,Jasmine stole second base. 2 3
Munson,Kamryn flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 3

Middle Tennessee - Top of 2nd MT TRO
Pint,Mady struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 2 3
Jones,Lani struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 3
Nwogbo,Adaeze grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 SBBFFB). 2 3

Troy - Bottom of 2nd MT TRO
Howard,McKinnon grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKBFF). 2 3
Ricks,Kyye doubled down the left field line (1-0 B). 2 3
Boswell,Makaley lined out to cf (2-1 BFB). 2 3
Huffman,Kiley singled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Ricks,Kyye scored from second base. 2 4
Cunningham,Ella fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BKB). 2 4

Middle Tennessee - Top of 3rd MT TRO
Want,Jana lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 4
Medlock,Lexi singled to the pitcher's mound (2-1 BBS). 2 4
Blevins,Ansley walked (3-2 BBBKKFB); Medlock,Lexi advanced to second base. 2 4
Bethune,Lilly grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK); Medlock,Lexi advanced to third base; Blevins,Ansley
advanced to second base. 2 4
McDonald,Lucie flied out to right center putout by rf (1-1 FB). 2 4

Troy - Bottom of 3rd MT TRO
MT pitching change: Hall,Braelyn replaces Coffman,Tori. 2 4
Tidmore,Mia singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 2 4
Motes,Dailynn struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 2 4
Lawrence,Jasmine reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 FFF); Tidmore,Mia out at second base,
3b to 2b. 2 4
Munson,Kamryn flied out to cf (0-0). 2 4

Middle Tennessee - Top of 4th MT TRO



Chatman,Kennedy reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Munson,Kamryn (E5) (1-0 B). 2 4
Pint,Mady singled up the middle (0-0); Chatman,Kennedy advanced to second base. 2 4
TROY pitching change: Lovell,Abby replaces Money,Savannah. 2 4
Jones,Lani popped up to 3b, bunt (1-0 B). 2 4
Nwogbo,Adaeze singled to center field, RBI (0-1 S); Chatman,Kennedy scored from second base, unearned;
Pint,Mady out at home, lf to ss to c; Nwogbo,Adaeze advanced from to second base on play and an error by
Ricks,Kyye (E8). 3 4
Want,Jana grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Troy - Bottom of 4th MT TRO
Howard,McKinnon struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 4
Ricks,Kyye grounded out, p to 1b (1-1 BF). 3 4
Boswell,Makaley struck out looking (1-2 KKBFFK). 3 4

Middle Tennessee - Top of 5th MT TRO
Medlock,Lexi struck out swinging (2-2 SBFBS). 3 4
Blevins,Ansley struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBFS). 3 4
Bethune,Lilly popped up to 2b (3-2 BSFFBFB). 3 4

Troy - Bottom of 5th MT TRO
Huffman,Kiley walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 4
Cunningham,Ella doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-2 FSB); Huffman,Kiley scored from first base. 3 5
TROY substitution: White,Amity pinch running for Cunningham,Ella. 3 5
Tidmore,Mia flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 5
Motes,Dailynn singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); White,Amity scored from second base; Motes,Dailynn
advanced to second base on the throw. 3 6
Lawrence,Jasmine hit by pitch (3-2 BFSBB). 3 6
MT pitching change: Hildreth,Elle replaces Hall,Braelyn. 3 6
Munson,Kamryn hit by pitch (1-0 B); Motes,Dailynn advanced to third base; Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to
second base. 3 6
TROY substitution: Rochinski,Kalee pinch hitting for Howard,McKinnon. 3 6
Munson,Kamryn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to third base on a
wild pitch; Motes,Dailynn scored on a wild pitch. 3 7
Rochinski,Kalee hit by pitch (3-2 FKBFBB). 3 7
TROY substitution: Howard,McKinnon replaces Rochinski,Kalee at lf, batting 9th. 3 7
Ricks,Kyye singled to right field, 2RBI (3-2 FBFBB); Lawrence,Jasmine scored; Munson,Kamryn scored from
second base; Howard,McKinnon advanced to second base. 3 9
Boswell,Makaley reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Howard,McKinnon advanced to third base;
Ricks,Kyye out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 9
Boswell,Makaley stole second base. 3 9
Huffman,Kiley reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Chatman,Kennedy (E3) (1-2 BKF);
Howard,McKinnon scored; Boswell,Makaley scored from second base. 3 11


